

Federal Subsistence Board Meeting Advisory



Forest Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Bureau of Land Management National Park Service Bureau of Indian Affairs

For Immediate Release: September 25, 2023

Contact: Nissa Pilcher (907) 891-9054 or (800) 478-1456 nissa_batespilcher@fws.gov

Western Interior Alaska Subsistence Regional Advisory Council to meet in Fairbanks at the Pikes Waterfront Lodge in the Binkley Room

The Western Interior Alaska Subsistence Regional Advisory Council will meet October 11-12, 2023, in Fairbanks at the Pikes Waterfront Lodge in the Binkley Room. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m. daily.

The Council will discuss proposals to change Federal subsistence hunting and trapping regulations and other issues related to subsistence in the Western Interior Region.

The public is welcome to attend and participate in this meeting. To join the meeting via teleconference, dial toll-free 1 (833) 436-1163 (conference id/passcode: 449290956#).

Meeting materials may be found here: https://www.doi.gov/subsistence/regions/wi_materials. You may also request to have these documents mailed, faxed, or emailed to you by contacting the Office of Subsistence Management.

Reasonable Accommodations: The Federal Subsistence Board is committed to providing access to these meetings for all participants. Please make requests in advance for sign language interpreter services, assistive listening devices, or other reasonable accommodations. Please make requests to Kayla Mckinney, (907) 786–3888, subsistence@fws.gov, at least 7 business days prior to the meeting you would like to attend to give the Office of Subsistence Management sufficient time to process your request. All reasonable accommodation requests are managed on a case-by-case basis.

Additional information on the Federal Subsistence Management Program may be found on the web at www.doi.gov/subsistence or by visiting www.facebook.com/subsistencealaska.

Missing out on the latest Federal subsistence issues? If you'd like to receive emails and notifications on the Federal Subsistence Management Program you may subscribe for regular updates by emailing fws-fsb-subsistence-request@lists.fws.gov.

-###-